

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE UNAKOTI DISTRICT: KAILASHAHAR

NO.324-26/F.III-1(10)-CEU/E-Tender/VOL-II/2020 Dated, Kailashahar 04/11/2020

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR THE SETTLEMENT OF FOREIGN LIQUOR AND COUNTRY LIQUOR SHOP UNDER UNAKOTI DISTRICT

The Collector of Excise, Unakoti District invites E-Tender through the Tripura Tenders Portal (https://tripuratenders.gov.in) for the settlement of retail vend of 02(two) nos. of Foreign Liquor Shop and 06(six) nos. of Country Liquor Shop within Unakoti District for the remaining part of the Financial year 2020-21, 2021-2022 & 2022-23 under the provisions of Rule 154 read with Rule 22 and Rule 29A of the Tripura Excise Rules, 1990(as amended up to 2019).

Details of the terms & conditions of the 'Notice Inviting E-Tender' are available in the website of the State Portal www.unakoti.nic.in and in the Notice Board of O/o-the Collector of Excise, Unakoti District, Kailashahar.

Intending bidders shall participate in bidding only in online mode through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing i.e. 5.30 PM of 27th November'2020.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on 30th November'2020 at about 11 am on behalf of the Collector of Excise, Unakoti District and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in.

All future Corrigendum/addendum relating to this tender, if issued, will be published only in the above website. For any query, please contact by e-mail to exciseunakoti23@gmail.com.

(T RAY, IAS)

Collector of Excise

Unakoti District: Kailashahar

Copy to:-

1. The Director, ICA Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for Kind information. He is requested for arrangement to publish the advertisement in 3 (three) Nos. of leading Daily Local Newspapers.

2. The Director, Information Technology, Govt.of Tripura, ITI Road, Indranagar for kind information. He is requested to make an arrangement for uploading the same.

3. The Commissioner of Excise, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for Kind information.

Directorate of IT./TSCA.

See Control

No.

(T RAY, IAS)
Collector of Excise
Unakoti District: Kailashahar